

Template for comments and secretariat observations

Date: 02.11.2015	Document:	Project: ISO/WD 20015
------------------	-----------	-----------------------

MB/NC ¹	Line number (e.g. 17)	Clause/ Subclause (e.g. 3.1)	Paragraph/ Figure/ Table/ (e.g. Table 1)	Type of comment ²	Comments	Proposed change	Observations of the secretariat
RU		1	Paragraph 1	ed	The word “basic” is missed (2 places).	Change “the static load rating” to “the basic static load rating”. Change “the dynamic load rating” to “the basic dynamic load rating”.	
RU		3	Paragraph 1	te	There are not terms and definitions in ISO 12240-1, ISO 12240-2, ISO 12240-3	Exclude “ISO 12240-1, ISO 12240-2, ISO 12240-3 and”	
RU		3.1 3.1.1 3.1.2 3.2 3.2.1 3.2.2	Term	ed	The first letter of the term should be small one.	Change “ Basic ” to “ basic ”.	
RU		3.1	Definition	te	As all the terms are related to spherical plain bearings it is unnecessary to specify the domain <spherical plain bearings>	Exclude <spherical plain bearings>.	
RU		3.1	Definition	te	The term «spherical plain bearings» should be used in its full form, but should not be replaced by the word «bearing»	Change the definition like the following: “maximum load that the spherical plain bearing can accommodate at room temperature without inadmissible deforming, fracturing or damage of the sliding surfaces, when there is no relative movement between the sliding contact surfaces”	
RU		3.1.1	Definition	te	The construction of the terms and definitions should be as per ISO 10241-1. The definition should be based on the term 3.1. Cross references to the terms should be in italic and the number of the title should be indicted in the parenthesis according to A.1.3.9 ISO 10241-1.	Change the definition like the following: “ <i>basic static load rating</i> (3.1) when a load is applied on the spherical plain bearing in pure radial direction”	
RU		3.1.2	Definition	te	The construction of the terms and definitions should be as per ISO 10241-1. The definition should be based on the term 3.1. Cross references to the terms should be in italic	Change the definition like the following: “ <i>basic static load rating</i> (3.1) when a load is applied on the spherical plain bearing in pure axial direction”	

1 **MB** = Member body / **NC** = National Committee (enter the ISO 3166 two-letter country code, e.g. CN for China; comments from the ISO/CS editing unit are identified by **)

2 **Type of comment:** **ge** = general **te** = technical **ed** = editorial

Template for comments and secretariat observations

Date: 02.11.2015	Document:	Project: ISO/WD 20015
------------------	-----------	-----------------------

MB/ NC ¹	Line number (e.g. 17)	Clause/ Subclause (e.g. 3.1)	Paragraph/ Figure/ Table/ (e.g. Table 1)	Type of comment ²	Comments	Proposed change	Observations of the secretariat
					and the number of the title should be indicted in the parenthesis according to A.1.3.9 ISO 10241-1.		
RU		3.2	Definition	te	As all the terms are related to spherical plain bearings it is unnecessary to specify the domain <spherical plain bearings>	Exclude <spherical plain bearings>.	
RU		3.2	Definition	te	The term «spherical plain bearings» should be used in its full form, but should not be replaced by the word «bearing» Cross references to the terms should be in italic and the number of the title should be indicted in the parenthesis according to A.1.3.9 ISO 10241-1.	Change the definition like the following: “maximum load that the spherical plain bearing can accommodate when there is relative movement between the sliding contact surfaces”	
RU		3.2.1	Definition	te	The construction of the terms and definitions should be as per ISO 10241-1. The definition should be based on the term 3.2. Cross references to the terms should be in italic and the number of the title should be indicted in the parenthesis according to A.1.3.9 ISO 10241-1.	Change the definition like the following: “ <i>basic dynamic load rating</i> (3.2) when a load is applied on the spherical plain bearing in pure radial direction”	
RU		3.2.2	Definition	te	The construction of the terms and definitions should be as per ISO 10241-1. The definition should be based on the term 3.2. Cross references to the terms should be in italic and the number of the title should be indicted in the parenthesis according to A.1.3.9 ISO 10241-1.	Change the definition like the following: “ <i>basic dynamic load rating</i> (3.2) when a load is applied on the spherical plain bearing in pure axial direction”	
RU		7.2		ed	At the end of the sentence the words: “the following formula” are missed.	Put in the words: “the following formula”.	

1 **MB** = Member body / **NC** = National Committee (enter the ISO 3166 two-letter country code, e.g. CN for China; comments from the ISO/CS editing unit are identified by **)

2 **Type of comment:** **ge** = general **te** = technical **ed** = editorial